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Please read and retain these instructions for future reference  

 

                                          
 

 

 
ENGLISH INSTRUCTIONS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE: 

Step by Step Instructions & Photos 
• Pencil or marker to mark the location of the fixing/screws . 
• Use a drill to drill holes*2 location of your choice . 
• Install fixings*2 pcs. 
• Use the screwdriver to secure two screws through the wall hanger into the fixings’ location on the wallWipe with a clean    

dry cloth. 
 

CARE AND CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS: 

• Do NOT use abrasive cleaners or sharp utensils to clean this product. 
• Wipe with a clean dry cloth. 
 

DISPOSAL 
• Coopers of Stortford use recyclable or recycled packaging where possible. 
• Please dispose of all packaging, paper, cartons in accordance with your local 

authority recycling regulations.  
• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council 

authorised household waste recycling centre for disposal. 

 
 
 
 

 
• At the end of the product’s lifespan please check with your local council authorised household waste 

recycling centre for disposal. 
 

  



 
 

 

 
GERMAN INSTRUCTIONS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG: 

Schritt-für-Schritt-Anleitung & Fotos 
• Markieren Sie mit Bleistift oder Marker die Position der Befestigung/Schrauben. 
• Bohren Sie mit einer Bohrmaschine Löcher*2 an der Stelle Ihrer Wahl. 
• Befestigungen*2 Stück anbringen. 
• Verwenden Sie den Schraubenzieher, um zwei Schrauben durch die Wandaufhängung in die Befestigungspunkte an der 

Wand zu schrauben und mit einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch abzuwischen. 
 

PFLEGE- UND REINIGUNGSHINWEISE: 

• Verwenden Sie KEINE Scheuermittel oder scharfe Gegenstände, um dieses Produkt zu reinigen. 
• Mit einem sauberen, trockenen Tuch abwischen. 
 

ENTSORGUNG 
• Coopers of Stortford verwendet nach Möglichkeit wiederverwertbare oder 

recycelte Verpackungen. 
• Bitte entsorgen Sie alle Verpackungen, Papier und Kartons in Übereinstimmung 

mit den Recyclingvorschriften Ihrer Gemeinde.  
• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts erkundigen Sie sich bitte bei den von 

der Gemeindeverwaltung zugelassenen Recyclingzentren für Haushaltsabfälle 
nach der Entsorgung.  

 
 
 

 
• Am Ende der Lebensdauer des Produkts erkundigen Sie sich bitte bei Ihrem örtlichen, von der Gemeindeverwaltung 
      Recyclingzentrum für die Entsorgung. 

 

 

  



 
 

 

 
FRENCH INSTRUCTIONS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
MODE D'EMPLOI: 
Instructions pas à pas & photos 

• Marquez l'emplacement de la fixation/des vis avec un crayon ou un marqueur. 
• Percez des trous*2 à l'endroit de votre choix à l'aide d'une perceuse. 
• Fixez les fixations*2 pièces. 
• Utilisez le tournevis pour visser deux vis à travers la suspension murale dans les points de fixation sur le mur et essuyez 

avec un chiffon propre et sec. 
 

CONSEILS D'ENTRETIEN ET DE NETTOYAGE: 

• N'utilisez PAS de produits abrasifs ou d'objets pointus pour nettoyer ce produit. 
• Essuyer avec un chiffon propre et sec. 
 

ÉLIMINATION 
• Coopers of Stortford utilise, dans la mesure du possible, des emballages 

réutilisables ou recyclés. 
• Veuillez éliminer tous les emballages, papiers et cartons conformément aux 

règles de recyclage de votre municipalité.  
• En fin de vie du produit, veuillez vous renseigner sur son élimination auprès des 

centres de recyclage des déchets ménagers agréés par l'administration 
communale.  

 
 
 

 
• Lorsque le produit arrive en fin de vie, veuillez vous renseigner auprès de votre centre de recyclage local, agréé par 

l'administration communale. Centre de recyclage pour l'élimination. 
 

 

 

  



 
 

 

 
CZECH INSTRUCTIONS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ: 
Pokyny krok za krokem a fotografie 

• Tužkou nebo fixem označte umístění upevňovacích šroubů . 
• Pomocí vrtačky vyvrtejte otvory*2 na zvoleném místě . 
• Nainstalujte upevňovací prvky*2 ks. 
• Pomocí šroubováku zajistěte dva šrouby skrz nástěnný věšák do místa upevnění na stěněOtřete čistým suchým hadříkem. 

 

POKYNY PRO PÉČI A ČIŠTĚNÍ: 
• K čištění tohoto výrobku NEPOUŽÍVEJTE abrazivní čisticí prostředky ani ostré náčiní. 
• Otírejte čistým suchým hadříkem. 
 

DISPOSAL 
• Společnost Coopers of Stortford používá recyklovatelné nebo recyklované obaly, 

kde je to možné. 
• Veškeré obaly, papír a kartony prosím likvidujte v souladu s předpisy o recyklaci 

místních úřadů.  
• Po skončení životnosti výrobku se prosím informujte o jeho likvidaci v místním 

recyklačním středisku pro domácí odpad, které je autorizováno místním 
úřadem.  

 
 
 

 
• Po skončení životnosti výrobku se obraťte na místní úřad pro nakládání s domovním odpadem. 

recyklačním středisku pro likvidaci. 

  



 
 

 

SLOVAK INSTRUCTIONS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE: 

Pokyny krok za krokom a fotografie 
• Tužka alebo fixka na označenie miesta upevnenia/skrutiek . 
• Pomocou vŕtačky vyvŕtajte otvory*2 na vami zvolenom mieste . 
• Nainštalujte upevňovacie prvky*2 ks. 
• Pomocou skrutkovača zaistite dve skrutky cez záves na stenu do miesta upevnenia na steneUtrite čistou suchou 

handričkou. 
 

POKYNY NA STAROSTLIVOSŤ A ČISTENIE: 

• Na čistenie tohto výrobku NEPOUŽÍVAJTE abrazívne čistiace prostriedky ani ostré náradie. 
• Utrite čistou suchou handričkou. 
 

DISPOSAL 
• Spoločnosť Coopers of Stortford používa recyklovateľné alebo recyklované 

obaly, ak je to možné. 
• Všetky obaly, papier a kartóny zlikvidujte v súlade s predpismi miestneho úradu 

o recyklácii.  
• Po skončení životnosti výrobku sa informujte o jeho likvidácii v miestnom 

recyklačnom centre pre domový odpad, ktoré je autorizované miestnym 
úradom.  

 
 
 

 
• Po skončení životnosti výrobku sa informujte na miestnom úrade nakladania s domovým odpadom. 

recyklačného strediska pre likvidáciu. 
  



 
 

 

 

CUSTOMER SERVICES:  

Distributed by / Verteilt durch / Distribué par.  

   

UK: The Enterprise Department Ltd.   

11 Bridge Street, Bishops Stortford, Herts, UK, CM23 2JU   

Tel: 0330 331 0300    

 

NI/EU:   

D.S.B. LD, 160 Bd. de Fourmies, 59100 Roubaix, France   

Tel: (+44) 1279 701269   

  

DE/FR/CZ/SK:    

3Pagen Versand und Handelsges. mbH  

St. Jöris Strasse 16-28  

52477 Alsdorf  

Tel: +49(0)2404/980-204  

kontakt@3pagen.de 
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